

HB0771/332110/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 771

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, after “AND” insert “, IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 2-1246 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “ENCOUNTERS” in line 12 down through “INJURIES” in line 13 and substitute “INSTANCES OF USE OF FORCE THAT RESULTED IN THE ADMISSION OF A CIVILIAN TO A HOSPITAL, WHEN THE INJURY OCCURRED AS A DIRECT RESULT OF AN OFFICER’S ACTIONS;

(III) THE NUMBER OF CIVILIAN COMPLAINTS ABOUT THE USE OF FORCE BY AN OFFICER”;

in lines 14, 16, and 18, strike “(III)”, “(IV)”, and “(V)”, respectively, and substitute “(IV)”, “(V)”, and “(VI)”, respectively; strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; strike beginning with “THE” in line 22 down through “(VIII)” in line 24; in line 24, strike “25” and substitute “18”; and strike in their entirety lines 26 and 27 and substitute:

“(VIII) A DESCRIPTION OF THE DEPARTMENT’S COMMUNITY POLICING EFFORTS, INCLUDING COMMUNITY POLICING PROGRAMS, PARTICIPATION IN TOWN HALL MEETINGS, AND EFFORTS TO ENGAGE WITH SCHOOLS, RECREATION CENTERS, COMMUNITY CENTERS, AND SENIOR CENTERS.”.